commencing with the date on which the State Treasurer certifies32

that such a misstatement has been made.  When so approved by the33

State Treasurer, such institution shall place on deposit with the34

State Treasurer the following bonds, notes and liquid securities35

in an aggregate amount at least equal to one hundred five percent36

(105%) of the amount of funds on deposit in the aggregate by the37

State of Mississippi or any agency or department thereof in excess38

of that portion of accounts insured by the Federal Deposit39

Insurance Corporation, or any successor thereto, to wit:40

[...]

allocated to qualified depositories of the state on a pro rata217

basis determined as follows:218

(a)  Each qualified depository shall be assigned a219

numerator which shall be the sum of (i) thirty-five percent (35%)220

of that portion of its Mississippi-based deposits that does not221

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00), plus222

(ii) twenty-five percent (25%) of that portion of its223

Mississippi-based deposits that exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million224

Dollars ($250,000,000.00) but does not exceed Five Hundred Million225

Dollars ($500,000,000.00), plus (iii) fifteen percent (15%) of226

that portion of its Mississippi-based deposits that exceeds Five227

Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00).228

(b)  Each such numerator shall be divided by a229

denominator, which shall be the sum of (i) thirty-five percent230

(35%) of the first Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars231

($250,000,000.00) or portion thereof of the Mississippi-based232

deposits of each qualified depository, plus (ii) twenty-five233

percent (25%) of the next Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars234

($250,000,000.00) or portion thereof of the Mississippi-based235

deposits of each qualified depository, plus (iii) fifteen percent236

(15%) of the Mississippi-based deposits of each qualified237

depository in excess of Five Hundred Million Dollars238

($500,000,000.00), being the sum of the numerators of all239